OP \$615.00 78358310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVIRON-METAL, INC.		01/31/2021	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Cartridge Company
Street Address:	900 Ehlen Drive
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78358310	"DEAD COYOTE!"
Serial Number:	87742297	DEADLIER AT DISTANCE
Serial Number:	85913559	DEFEND WHAT'S YOURS
Serial Number:	75903267	ENVIRON METAL
Serial Number:	86020988	EVERYTHING DIES. SOME JUST GO QUICKER.
Serial Number:	78435688	HEAVIER THAN STEEL
Serial Number:	75902912	HEAVIER THAN LEAD
Serial Number:	78519266	HEVI-13
Serial Number:	88871747	HEVI-18
Serial Number:	85913549	HEVI-DUTY
Serial Number:	88871804	HEVI-HAMMER
Serial Number:	86487748	HEVI-METAL
Serial Number:	75902913	HEVI-SHOT
Serial Number:	87742284	HEVI-SNOW
Serial Number:	78018835	HEVI-STEEL
Serial Number:	87479325	HEVI-X
Serial Number:	85913554	HOG WILD
Serial Number:	90304374	HOG WILD
Serial Number:	76350940	I DIDN'T COME THIS FAR TO MISS!

TRADEMARK REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0694

900601674 REEL: 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76298186	
Serial Number:	85032213	MAGNUM BLEND
Serial Number:	78787906	MATERIAL SCIENCE FOR A BETTER HUNT
Serial Number:	78386966	
Serial Number:	85663392	SPEED BALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503520699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503520507

Email: vistarsdocket@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Basile

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine J. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Justine J. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Project Alloy - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is made and entered into as of January 31, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among Federal Cartridge Company, a Minnesota corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), ENVIRON-METAL, INC., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Environ-Metal</u>"), and Hevi-Shot Exporting, Inc., an Oregon corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Environ-Metal ("<u>Exporting</u>", and together with Environ-Metal, collectively the "<u>Assignors</u>", and each an "<u>Assignor</u>"). The Assignors and the Assignee are each sometimes referred to herein individually as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the owners of the trademarks and trademark applications described on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignors, the Assignee and all of the shareholders of Environ-Metal, are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignors transferred their entire business to the Assignee, which included, among other things, the assignment from the Assignors to the Assignee of all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, the Assignors shall and hereby do sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademarks, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with, the goodwill of the Assignors' business in which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights with respect to the Trademarks, including causes of action and other enforcement rights for (a) damages, (b) injunctive relief, and (c) any other remedies of any kind, and in each case for past, current, and future infringement of any such Trademarks, including royalties and other payments.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the respective trademark office (e.g., US Patent and Trademark Office) or Government authority in each applicable jurisdiction to issue any and all trade and service marks or other similar governmental grants, registrations, or issuances that may be granted for any of the Trademarks in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee.

This Trademark Assignment is governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or that would require or permit the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of Delaware. Any legal suit, action, or proceeding arising out of or related to this agreement

or the licenses granted hereunder may be instituted in the federal courts of the United States or the courts of the State of Oregon in each case located in Portland, Oregon, and each Party irrevocably submits to the jurisdiction of such courts in any such suit, action, or proceeding.

The Parties hereto agree that irreparable damage would occur if any provision of this Trademark Assignment were not performed in accordance with the terms hereof and that the Parties shall be entitled to specific performance of the terms hereof, in addition to any other remedy to which they are entitled at law or in equity.

This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignee and the Assignors and their respective successors and assigns. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:

FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY

By: S. S. Prijadovski

Name: Sudhanshu Priyadarshi Title: Chief Financial Officer IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNORS:

ENVIRON-METAL, INC.

Name: Raiph Nauman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

HEVI-SHOT EXPORTING, INC.

Name: Ralph Nauman

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE 1 OF EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

			j :
Trademark	Country	App#	Reg#
"DEAD COYOTE!"	US	78358310	3,099,943
"DEAD COYOTE!"	CA	1270688	TMA691423
DEADLIER AT DISTANCE	US	87742297	5,530,219
DEFEND WHAT'S YOURS	US	85913559	4,512,500
ENVIRON METAL	US	75903267	2,525,937
EVERYTHING DIES. SOME JUST GO QUICKER.	US	86020988	4,587,303
HEAVIER THAN STEEL	$\overline{\text{SU}}$	78435688	2,993,501
HEAVIER THAN LEAD	US	75902912	2,454,303
HEVI-13	US	78519266	3,094,325
HEVI-18	SU	88871747	6,189,033
HEVI-18	CA	2056693	
HEVI-DUTY	US	85913549	4,550,287
HEVI-HAMMER	US	88871804	6,189,034
HEVI-HAMMER	CA	2056705	
HEVI-METAL	US	86487748	4,917,081
HEVI-METAL	CA	1434414	TMA795485
HEVI-SHOT	US	75902913	2,587,207
HEVI-SHOT	CA	1115370	TMA589280
HEVI-SHOT	EM	008223554	008223554
HEVI-SHOT	NO	200904085	251740
HEVI-SNOW	US	87742284	5,530,218
HEVI-SNOW	CA	1903630	TMA1068334
HEVI-STEEL	US	78018835	2,905,330

Unregistered Trademarks:

1. HEVI-CHOKE

2. HEVI-BISMUTH

RECORDED: 03/10/2021

TMA894076	1607236	CA	SPEED BALL
4,404,463	85663392	$_{ m SU}$	SPEED BALL
2,929,029	78386966	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	Yoke Logo
3,309,378	78787906	US	MATERIAL SCIENCE FOR A BETTER HUNT
3,960,068	85032213	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	MAGNUM BLEND
2,735,393	76298186	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	Leaf Ball Logo
UK00002301797	UK00002301797	GB	I DIDN'T COME THIS FAR TO MISS!
TMA689635	1142329	CA	I DIDN'T COME THIS FAR TO MISS!
2,762,558	76350940	US	I DIDN'T COME THIS FAR TO MISS!
	90304374	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	HOG WILD
4,569,480	85913554	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	HOG WILD
TMA1058154	1863319	CA	HEVI-X
5,429,968	87479325	US	HEVI-X